## **Department of State Health Services**

## **Purchase Order**

Payment Te Net 30	rms Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow	<b>Ship Via</b> BEST WAY	Purchase Order	HHSTX-3-0000301980		
If advertised	by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Re	equest for Proposal; all	Date	Revision Page		
specifications, terms, and contactors set form in the advertisement and vehicles s conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.			ctor Shin To:	4549 - San Antonio:6711 S New Brau HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 6711 S New Braunfels Ste 100 San Antonio TX 78223 United States Texas Center for Infectious Di DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES 2303 SE Military Dr San Antonio TX 78223 United States		
			ntified			
Vendor: 1341972899 6 MOONDOG INC DBA FRANKLIN MILLS 154 N DEPEYSTER ST KENT OH 442402511 United States		Bill To:				
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Qu	Purchaser: antity UOM	Connell,Ron Lee PO Price Extended Amt Due Date		
FY23 Gener	ral Goods					
Spot Purcha SP/E	ase Open Market					
Requisition	#: HHSTX-3-0000208442					
Phone #: +1	Vame: Laura Longoria (210) 325-3118 a.Longoria@dshs.texas.gov					
Phone #: 5	lame: Ron Connell 12-406-2666 connell@hhs.texas.gov					
Contact: Ni Phone #: 1.	ne: Moondog Inc. dba Franklin Mills ck Sacchini 888.678.4585 s@franklinmillsco.com					
Goods and/	or services are to be delivered and invo	piced after Septembe	er 1, 2022.			
			ful appropriations by the Texa	as Legislature CPA Procurement Manual, and may		
***********	***************************************					
Attn: Nora G			*****	*****		

1-1	Medical Staff File (complete folder & tabs) 25/box	615-45	1.00	BOX	347.50000	\$347.50	10/13/2022
					Schedule Total	\$347.50	
					Item Total for Line 1	\$347.50	

## **Department of State Health Services**

## **Purchase Order**

**Dispatch via Print** 

Payment Te	erms Freight Terms	Ship V	Via			•		
Net 30	Prepaid & Allow	BEST		Purchase O	rder	HHSTX-3-00	000301980	
specification	by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Real s, terms, and conditions set forth in the adver	ertisement and ve	endor's	Date 10/05/22	Revision		Page 2	
conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.				Ship To:	HEALTH & HU 6711 S New Bra Ste 100	San Antonio TX 78223		
Vendor:	1341972899 6 MOONDOG INC DBA FRANKLIN MILLS 154 N DEPEYSTER ST KENT OH 442402511 <b>United States</b>			Bill To:	DEPARTMENT 2303 SE Military	Texas Center for Infectious Di DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVI 2303 SE Military Dr San Antonio TX 78223		
				Purchaser:	Connell.Ron Le	e.		
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item	Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date	
2-1	Shipping	962-86	1.00	LOT	41.00000	\$41.00	10/13/2022	
					Schedule Total	\$41.00		

No substitutions or cancellations are permitted without prior approval by Health & Human Services Commission. If contractor fails to deliver by promised delivery date (or reasonable time thereafter) or fails to meet requirements, Health & Human Services Commission reserves the right to purchase elsewhere and charge an increased cost and handling to contractor.

Item Total for Line 2

Total PO Amount

\$41.00

\$388.50

Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by the Health & Human Services Commission and Contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under the contract.

Performance under this purchase order is acceptance of the attached affirmations and terms and conditions.

Authorized By	
Reef.	<u>10/06/2022</u>